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Request: 

I'd like to find out some information about temporary accommodation please. Could you please 
answer the following six questions, under Freedom of Information legislation? For some of the 
questions I have included a table for you to populate to help you understand what information I am 
requesting. 
 

1. Please state the amount of money spent by your local authority on temporary accommodation in 
each of the following financial years: 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16 and 2016/2017 

 2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 Total 

Amount of money 
spent on temporary 
accommodation 
(for homelessness) 

£9,911.94 £30,885.77 £20,439.20 £33,504.62 £69,479.11 £164,220.64 

 

 2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 Total 

Amount of money spent 
on temporary 
accommodation 

 (for young people placed in emergency 
accommodation within  CYPL) 

 

 
56,338.68  

 
60,048.11  

 
32,489.36  

 
43,887.66  

 
45,444.72  

         
238,208.53  

2. Please state the number of households placed into temporary accommodation by your local 
authority into areas outside of your local authority area in each of the following financial years: 
2012/13, 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16 and 2016/2017 

 2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 Total 

Number of households 
placed into temporary 
accommodation outside 
your local authority area 

0 0 1 0 3 4 

 

3. Please provide a breakdown of the local authority areas that households have been placed into 
temporary accommodation by your local authority other than your own.  Please list the name of the 
local authority area, and the number of households placed in each, for each of the following 
financial years: 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16 and 2016/2017 

 2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 Total 

Number of households 
placed into temporary 
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accommodation in local 
authority area  
NEWCASTLE 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
1 

 
 
0 

 
 
2 

 
 
3 

Number of households 
placed into temporary 
accommodation in local 
authority area  
SUNDERLAND 
(please name) 

 
 
 
 
0 

 
 
 
 
0 

 
 
 
 
0 

 
 
 
 
0 

 
 
 
 
1 

 
 
 
 
1 

Number of households 
placed into temporary 
accommodation in local 
authority area C 
(please name) 

      

And so on       

 

4. Please state the number of households who are living in Bed & Breakfast accommodation 
arranged by your local authority at the time of this request (15/08/2017) 

0 

5. Please state the number of households who are living in Bed & Breakfast accommodation 
arranged by your local authority at the time of this request (15/08/2017) AND who have been living 
in Bed & Breakfast accommodation for six months or more (since 15/02/2017or before) 

0 

6. For households that were living in temporary accommodation arranged by your local authority at 
the time of this request (15/08/2017), please state the five longest times that they had spent in 
temporary accommodation (including any moves between temporary accommodation placements, 
if calculable under the cost limit) 

 
1 55 
2 83 
3 86 
4 90 
5 104 


