

Reference: RFI 1708066

Request:

I'd like to find out some information about temporary accommodation please. Could you please answer the following six questions, under Freedom of Information legislation? For some of the questions I have included a table for you to populate to help you understand what information I am requesting.

1. Please state the amount of money spent by your local authority on temporary accommodation in each of the following financial years: 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16 and 2016/2017

Cash of the following infahetal years. 2012/10, 2010/14, 2014/10, 2010/10 and 2010/2017							
	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17	Total	
Amount of money spent on temporary accommodation (for homelessness)	£9,911.94	£30,885.77	£20,439.20	£33,504.62	£69,479.11	£164,220.64	

	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17	Total
Amount of money spent on temporary accommodation (for young people placed in emergency accommodation within CYPL)	56,338.68	60,048.11	32,489.36	43,887.66	45,444.72	238,208.53

2. Please state the number of households placed into temporary accommodation by your local authority into areas outside of your local authority area in each of the following financial years: 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16 and 2016/2017

	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17	Total
Number of households placed into temporary accommodation outside your local authority area	0	0	1	0	3	4

3. Please provide a breakdown of the local authority areas that households have been placed into temporary accommodation by your local authority other than your own. Please list the name of the local authority area, and the number of households placed in each, for each of the following financial years: 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16 and 2016/2017

	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17	Total
Number of households placed into temporary						

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 22/09/2017 Page 1 of 2



Reference: RFI 1708066

accommodation in local authority area NEWCASTLE	0	0	1	0	2	3
Number of households placed into temporary accommodation in local authority area SUNDERLAND (please name)	0	0	0	0	1	1
Number of households placed into temporary accommodation in local authority area C (please name)						
And so on						

4. Please state the number of households who are living in Bed & Breakfast accommodation arranged by your local authority at the time of this request (15/08/2017)

0

5. Please state the number of households who are living in Bed & Breakfast accommodation arranged by your local authority at the time of this request (15/08/2017) AND who have been living in Bed & Breakfast accommodation for six months or more (since 15/02/2017or before)

0

- 6. For households that were living in temporary accommodation arranged by your local authority at the time of this request (15/08/2017), please state the five longest times that they had spent in temporary accommodation (including any moves between temporary accommodation placements, if calculable under the cost limit)
 - 1 55
 - 2 83
 - 3 86
 - 4 90
 - 5 104

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 22/09/2017 Page 2 of 2